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Conduct of Examinations
• Each examination must be taken on the day and at the time shown on 

the timetable.

• The published starting time of all examinations for UK centres is either 

9:00am or 1:30pm. Candidates with more than one examination in a 

session should take these consecutively. A supervised break may be 

given between consecutive examinations.

• UK centres may start an examination earlier than, or later than, the 

published starting time for the session without prior approval from 

Pearson. However, in order to maintain the security of the examination 

all candidates must start examinations scheduled for a morning session 

no earlier than 8:30am and by 09:30am and for an afternoon session no 

earlier than 1:00pm and by 2:00pm, except where arrangements have 

been made for dealing with timetable clashes. No other departure from 

the timetable is permitted without the prior written approval of 

Pearson. Examination centres should refer to the JCQ publication 

'Instructions for Conducting Examinations' in the first instance.

• UK base candidates who take an examination earlier than the published 

starting time shown on the timetable must remain under centre 

supervision until one hour after the published starting time for that 

examination.

• UK based candidates who take an examination later than the published 

starting time shown on the timetable must remain under centre 

supervision from 30 minutes after the published starting time for the 

paper concerned until the time when those candidates begin their 

examination.

When a change is made to the published starting time for an 

XXXX

Key Dates
• Key dates including dates for the release of results and for any pre-

released materials can be found in the key dates section of the 

Information Manual available at

http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-topics/centre-

administration/information-manual.html
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examination.

• When a change is made to the published starting time for an 

examination it is the responsibility of the centre to inform all candidates 

affected by the alteration.

• International centres must refer to the relevant document setting out 

examination starting times for their timezone, available at

https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-topics/exams/exam-

timetables/international-start-times.html
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Week 1

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 28 October 4AA1 01 Arabic Paper 1: Reading, Summary and Grammar Morning 2h 15m

Monday 28 October 4BA0 01 Bangla Paper 1: Reading, Writing and Translation Morning 2h 30m

Tuesday 29 October 4ES1 01 English as a Second Language Paper 1: Reading and Writing Morning 2h 00m

Tuesday 29 October 4PM1 01 Further Pure Mathematics Paper 1 Morning 2h 00m

Wednesday 30 October 4AC1 01 Accounting (Linear) Paper 1: Introduction to Bookkeeping and Accounting Morning 2h 00m

Wednesday 30 October 4HB1 01 Human Biology Paper 01 Morning 1h 45m

Wednesday 30 October 4WAC1 01 Accounting (Modular) Unit 1: Introduction to Bookkeeping and Accounting Morning 2h 00m

Thursday 31 October 4CM1 01 Commerce (Linear) Paper 1: Commercial operations and associated risks Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 31 October 4EC1 01 Economics (Linear) Paper 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 31 October 4WCM1 01 Commerce (Modular) Unit 1: Commercial operations and associated risks Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 31 October 4WEC1 01 Economics (Modular) Unit 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics Morning 1h 30m
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Week 2

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 04 November 4BI1 1B Biology Paper: 1B Morning 2h 00m

Monday 04 November 4ET1 01 English Literature (Linear) Paper 1: Poetry and Modern Prose Morning 2h 00m

Monday 04 November 4SD0 1B Science (Double Award) Paper: 1B Morning 2h 00m

Monday 04 November 4WET1 01 English Literature (Modular) Unit 1: Poetry and Modern Prose Morning 2h 00m

Tuesday 05 November 4CM1 02 Commerce (Linear) Paper 2: Facilitating commerical operation Morning 1h 30m

Tuesday 05 November 4EA1 01 English Language A (Linear) Paper 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing Morning 2h 15m

Tuesday 05 November 4EB1 01 English Language B Paper 1 Morning 3h 00m

Tuesday 05 November 4WCM2 01 Commerce (Modular) Unit 2: Facilitating commerical operation Morning 1h 30m

Tuesday 05 November 4WEA1 01 English Language A (Modular) Unit 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing Morning 2h 15m

Wednesday 06 November 4MA1 1F Mathematics A Paper 1F Foundation Tier Morning 2h 00m

Wednesday 06 November 4MA1 1H Mathematics A Paper 1H Higher Tier Morning 2h 00m

Wednesday 06 November 4AA1 02 Arabic Paper 2: Writing Afternoon 1h 30m

Thursday 07 November 4EA1 02 English Language A (Linear) Paper 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 07 November 4IT1 01 Information And Communication 

Technology (ICT)

Paper 1: Written Paper Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 07 November 4WEA2 01 English Language A (Modular) Unit 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing Morning 1h 30m

Friday 08 November 4HB1 02 Human Biology Paper 02 Morning 1h 45m

Friday 08 November 4MA1 2F Mathematics A Paper 2F Foundation Tier Morning 2h 00m

Friday 08 November 4MA1 2H Mathematics A Paper 2H Higher Tier Morning 2h 00m
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Week 3

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 11 November 4IT1 02 Information And Communication 

Technology (ICT)

Paper 2: Practical Exam Window 3h 00m

Monday 11 November 4BS1 01 Business Paper 1: Investigating small businesses Morning 1h 30m

Monday 11 November 4MB1 01 Mathematics B Paper 1 Morning 1h 30m

Tuesday 12 November 4IT1 02 Information And Communication 

Technology (ICT)

Paper 2: Practical Exam Window 3h 00m

Tuesday 12 November 4CH1 1C Chemistry Paper: 1C Morning 2h 00m

Tuesday 12 November 4GE1 01 Geography (Linear) Paper 1: Physical geography Morning 1h 10m

Tuesday 12 November 4SD0 1C Science (Double Award) Paper: 1C Morning 2h 00m

Tuesday 12 November 4WGE1 01 Geography (Modular) Unit 1: Physical geography Morning 1h 10m

Wednesday 13 November 4IT1 02 Information And Communication 

Technology (ICT)

Paper 2: Practical Exam Window 3h 00m

Wednesday 13 November 4CN1 01 Chinese Paper 1: Listening Morning 0h 35m

Wednesday 13 November 4CN1 02 Chinese Paper 2: Reading and Writing Morning 1h 45m

Wednesday 13 November 4EC1 02 Economics (Linear) Paper 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy Morning 1h 30m

Wednesday 13 November 4WEC2 01 Economics (Modular) Unit 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 14 November 4IT1 02 Information And Communication 

Technology (ICT)

Paper 2: Practical Exam Window 3h 00m

Thursday 14 November 4HI1 01 History (Linear) Paper 1: Depth Studies Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 14 November 4PH1 1P Physics Paper: 1P Morning 2h 00m

Thursday 14 November 4SD0 1P Science (Double Award) Paper: 1P Morning 2h 00m

Thursday 14 November 4WHI1 01 History (Modular) Unit 1: Depth Studies Morning 1h 30m

Friday 15 November 4IT1 02 Information And Communication 

Technology (ICT)

Paper 2: Practical Exam Window 3h 00m

Friday 15 November 4BI1 2B Biology Paper: 2B Morning 1h 15m

Friday 15 November 4PM1 02 Further Pure Mathematics Paper 2 Morning 2h 00m
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Week 4

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 18 November 4AC1 02 Accounting (Linear) Paper 2: Financial Statements Morning 1h 15m

Monday 18 November 4CH1 2C Chemistry Paper: 2C Morning 1h 15m

Monday 18 November 4WAC2 01 Accounting (Modular) Unit 2: Financial Statements Morning 1h 15m

Tuesday 19 November 4BS1 02 Business Paper 2: Investigating large businesses Morning 1h 30m

Tuesday 19 November 4ES1 02 English as a Second Language Paper 2: Listening Morning 0h 55m

Wednesday 20 November 4FR1 01 French Paper 1: Listening Morning 0h 35m

Wednesday 20 November 4FR1 02 French Paper 2: Reading and Writing Morning 1h 45m

Wednesday 20 November 4PH1 2P Physics Paper: 2P Morning 1h 15m

Thursday 21 November 4HI1 02 History (Linear) Paper 2: Investigation and Breadth Studies Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 21 November 4MB1 02 Mathematics B Paper 2 Morning 2h 30m

Thursday 21 November 4WHI2 01 History (Modular) Unit 2: Investigation and Breadth Studies Morning 1h 30m

Friday 22 November 4ET1 02 English Literature (Linear) Paper 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts Morning 1h 30m

Friday 22 November 4GE1 02 Geography (Linear) Paper 2: Human geography Morning 1h 45m

Friday 22 November 4WET2 01 English Literature (Modular) Unit 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts Morning 1h 30m

Friday 22 November 4WGE2 01 Geography (Modular) Unit 2: Human geography Morning 1h 45m
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Subject Index: A

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Accounting (Linear) 4AC1 01 Paper 1: Introduction to Bookkeeping and Accounting Wednesday 30 October Morning 2h 00m

Accounting (Linear) 4AC1 02 Paper 2: Financial Statements Monday 18 November Morning 1h 15m

Accounting (Modular) 4WAC1 01 Unit 1: Introduction to Bookkeeping and Accounting Wednesday 30 October Morning 2h 00m

Accounting (Modular) 4WAC2 01 Unit 2: Financial Statements Monday 18 November Morning 1h 15m

Arabic 4AA1 01 Paper 1: Reading, Summary and Grammar Monday 28 October Morning 2h 15m

Arabic 4AA1 02 Paper 2: Writing Wednesday 06 November Afternoon 1h 30m
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Subject Index: B

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Bangla 4BA0 01 Paper 1: Reading, Writing and Translation Monday 28 October Morning 2h 30m

Biology 4BI1 1B Paper: 1B Monday 04 November Morning 2h 00m

Biology 4BI1 2B Paper: 2B Friday 15 November Morning 1h 15m

Business 4BS1 01 Paper 1: Investigating small businesses Monday 11 November Morning 1h 30m

Business 4BS1 02 Paper 2: Investigating large businesses Tuesday 19 November Morning 1h 30m
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Subject Index: C

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Chemistry 4CH1 1C Paper: 1C Tuesday 12 November Morning 2h 00m

Chemistry 4CH1 2C Paper: 2C Monday 18 November Morning 1h 15m

Chinese 4CN1 01 Paper 1: Listening Wednesday 13 November Morning 0h 35m

Chinese 4CN1 02 Paper 2: Reading and Writing Wednesday 13 November Morning 1h 45m

Commerce (Linear) 4CM1 01 Paper 1: Commercial operations and associated risks Thursday 31 October Morning 1h 30m

Commerce (Linear) 4CM1 02 Paper 2: Facilitating commerical operation Tuesday 05 November Morning 1h 30m

Commerce (Modular) 4WCM1 01 Unit 1: Commercial operations and associated risks Thursday 31 October Morning 1h 30m

Commerce (Modular) 4WCM2 01 Unit 2: Facilitating commerical operation Tuesday 05 November Morning 1h 30m
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Subject Index: E

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Economics (Linear) 4EC1 01 Paper 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics Thursday 31 October Morning 1h 30m

Economics (Linear) 4EC1 02 Paper 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy Wednesday 13 November Morning 1h 30m

Economics (Modular) 4WEC1 01 Unit 1: Microeconomics and Business Economics Thursday 31 October Morning 1h 30m

Economics (Modular) 4WEC2 01 Unit 2: Macroeconomics and the Global Economy Wednesday 13 November Morning 1h 30m

English Language A 

(Linear)

4EA1 01 Paper 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing Tuesday 05 November Morning 2h 15m

English Language A (Linear) 4EA1 02 Paper 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing Thursday 07 November Morning 1h 30m

English Language A 

(Modular)

4WEA1 01 Unit 1: Non-fiction Texts and Transactional Writing Tuesday 05 November Morning 2h 15m

English Language A 

(Modular)

4WEA2 01 Unit 2: Poetry and Prose Texts and Imaginative Writing Thursday 07 November Morning 1h 30m

English Language B 4EB1 01 Paper 1 Tuesday 05 November Morning 3h 00m

English Literature (Linear) 4ET1 01 Paper 1: Poetry and Modern Prose Monday 04 November Morning 2h 00m

English Literature (Linear) 4ET1 02 Paper 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts Friday 22 November Morning 1h 30m

English Literature (Modular) 4WET1 01 Unit 1: Poetry and Modern Prose Monday 04 November Morning 2h 00m

English Literature (Modular) 4WET2 01 Unit 2: Modern Drama and Literary Heritage Texts Friday 22 November Morning 1h 30m

English as a Second 

Language

4ES1 01 Paper 1: Reading and Writing Tuesday 29 October Morning 2h 00m

English as a Second 

Language

4ES1 02 Paper 2: Listening Tuesday 19 November Morning 0h 55m
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Subject Index: F

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

French 4FR1 01 Paper 1: Listening Wednesday 20 November Morning 0h 35m

French 4FR1 02 Paper 2: Reading and Writing Wednesday 20 November Morning 1h 45m

Further Pure Mathematics 4PM1 01 Paper 1 Tuesday 29 October Morning 2h 00m

Further Pure Mathematics 4PM1 02 Paper 2 Friday 15 November Morning 2h 00m
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Subject Index: G

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Geography (Linear) 4GE1 01 Paper 1: Physical geography Tuesday 12 November Morning 1h 10m

Geography (Linear) 4GE1 02 Paper 2: Human geography Friday 22 November Morning 1h 45m

Geography (Modular) 4WGE1 01 Unit 1: Physical geography Tuesday 12 November Morning 1h 10m

Geography (Modular) 4WGE2 01 Unit 2: Human geography Friday 22 November Morning 1h 45m
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Subject Index: H

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

History (Linear) 4HI1 01 Paper 1: Depth Studies Thursday 14 November Morning 1h 30m

History (Linear) 4HI1 02 Paper 2: Investigation and Breadth Studies Thursday 21 November Morning 1h 30m

History (Modular) 4WHI1 01 Unit 1: Depth Studies Thursday 14 November Morning 1h 30m

History (Modular) 4WHI2 01 Unit 2: Investigation and Breadth Studies Thursday 21 November Morning 1h 30m

Human Biology 4HB1 01 Paper 01 Wednesday 30 October Morning 1h 45m

Human Biology 4HB1 02 Paper 02 Friday 08 November Morning 1h 45m
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Subject Index: I

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Information And 

Communication 

Technology (ICT)

4IT1 01 Paper 1: Written Paper Thursday 07 November Morning 1h 30m

Information And 

Communication Technology 

(ICT)

4IT1 02 Paper 2: Practical Exam Monday 11 November Window 3h 00m

Information And 

Communication Technology 

(ICT)

4IT1 02 Paper 2: Practical Exam Tuesday 12 November Window 3h 00m

Information And 

Communication Technology 

(ICT)

4IT1 02 Paper 2: Practical Exam Wednesday 13 November Window 3h 00m

Information And 

Communication Technology 

(ICT)

4IT1 02 Paper 2: Practical Exam Thursday 14 November Window 3h 00m

Information And 

Communication Technology 

(ICT)

4IT1 02 Paper 2: Practical Exam Friday 15 November Window 3h 00m
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Subject Index: M

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Mathematics A 4MA1 1F Paper 1F Foundation Tier Wednesday 06 November Morning 2h 00m

Mathematics A 4MA1 1H Paper 1H Higher Tier Wednesday 06 November Morning 2h 00m

Mathematics A 4MA1 2F Paper 2F Foundation Tier Friday 08 November Morning 2h 00m

Mathematics A 4MA1 2H Paper 2H Higher Tier Friday 08 November Morning 2h 00m

Mathematics B 4MB1 01 Paper 1 Monday 11 November Morning 1h 30m

Mathematics B 4MB1 02 Paper 2 Thursday 21 November Morning 2h 30m
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Subject Index: P

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Physics 4PH1 1P Paper: 1P Thursday 14 November Morning 2h 00m

Physics 4PH1 2P Paper: 2P Wednesday 20 November Morning 1h 15m
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Subject Index: S

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Science (Double Award) 4SD0 1B Paper: 1B Monday 04 November Morning 2h 00m

Science (Double Award) 4SD0 1C Paper: 1C Tuesday 12 November Morning 2h 00m

Science (Double Award) 4SD0 1P Paper: 1P Thursday 14 November Morning 2h 00m
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Conduct of Examinations
• Each examination must be taken on the day and at the time shown on 

the timetable.

• When a change is made to the published starting time for an 

examination it is the responsibility of the centre to inform all candidates 

affected by the alteration. 

• International centres must refer to the relevant document setting out 

examination starting times for their timezone, available at

X1A0TX1A0TX1A0TX1A0T

https://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-

topics/exams/exam-timetables/international-start-times.html

Key Dates
• Key dates including dates for the release of results and for any pre-

released materials can be found in the key dates section of the 

Information Manual available at
http://qualifications.pearson.com/en/support/support-topics/centre-

administration/information-manual.html
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Week 1

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Tuesday 08 October WBI11 01 Biology Unit 1: Molecules, Diet, Transport and Health Morning 1h 30m

Tuesday 08 October WBS11 01 Business Unit 1: Marketing and People Afternoon 2h 00m

Wednesday 09 October WMA11 01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 1 Morning 1h 30m

Wednesday 09 October WCH11 01 Chemistry Unit 1: Structure, Bonding and Introduction to Organic Chemistry Afternoon 1h 30m

Thursday 10 October WPH11 01 Physics Unit 1: Mechanics and Materials Morning 1h 30m

Thursday 10 October WEC11 01 Economics Unit 1: Markets In Action Afternoon 1h 45m

Friday 11 October WBI12 01 Biology Unit 2: Cells, Development, Biodiversity and Conservation Morning 1h 30m

Friday 11 October WME01 01 Mathematics Mechanics M1 Afternoon 1h 30m
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Week 2

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 14 October WCH12 01 Chemistry Unit 2: Energetics, Group Chemistry, Halogenoalkanes and Alcohol Morning 1h 30m

Monday 14 October WBS12 01 Business Unit 2: Managing Business Activities Afternoon 2h 00m

Tuesday 15 October WMA12 01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 2 Morning 1h 30m

Tuesday 15 October WPH12 01 Physics Unit 2: Waves and Electricity Afternoon 1h 30m

Wednesday 16 October WBI13 01 Biology Unit 3: Practical Skills in Biology I Morning 1h 20m

Wednesday 16 October WEC12 01 Economics Unit 2: Macroeconomic Performance and Policy Afternoon 1h 45m

Thursday 17 October WCH13 01 Chemistry Unit 3: Practical Skills in Chemistry I Morning 1h 20m

Thursday 17 October WST01 01 Mathematics Statistics S1 Afternoon 1h 30m

Friday 18 October WPH13 01 Physics Unit 3: Practical Skills in Physics I Morning 1h 20m

Friday 18 October WAC11 01 Accounting Unit 1: The Accounting System and Costing Afternoon 3h 00m
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Week 3

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 21 October WMA13 01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 3 Morning 1h 30m

Monday 21 October WBI14 01 Biology Unit 4: Energy, Environment, Microbiology and Immunity Afternoon 1h 45m

Tuesday 22 October WCH14 01 Chemistry Unit 4: Rates, Equilibria and Further Organic Chemistry Morning 1h 45m

Tuesday 22 October WBS13 01 Business Unit 3: Business Decisions and Strategy Afternoon 2h 00m

Wednesday 23 October WPH14 01 Physics Unit 4: Further Mechanics, Fields and Particles Morning 1h 45m

Wednesday 23 October WME02 01 Mathematics Mechanics M2 Afternoon 1h 30m

Thursday 24 October WBI15 01 Biology Unit 5: Respiration, Internal Environment, Coordination and Gene 

Technology

Morning 1h 45m

Thursday 24 October WEC13 01 Economics Unit 3: Business Behaviour Afternoon 2h 00m

Friday 25 October WCH15 01 Chemistry Unit 5: Transition Metals and Organic Nitrogen Chemistry Morning 1h 45m

Friday 25 October WAC12 01 Accounting Unit 2: Corporate and Management Accounting Afternoon 3h 00m
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Week 4

Date Examination 

code

Subject Title Time Duration

Monday 28 October WMA14 01 Mathematics Pure Mathematics 4 Morning 1h 30m

Monday 28 October WPH15 01 Physics Unit 5: Thermodynamics, Radiation, Oscillations and Cosmology Afternoon 1h 45m

Tuesday 29 October WBI16 01 Biology Unit 6: Practical Skills in Biology II Morning 1h 20m

Tuesday 29 October WBS14 01 Business Unit 4: Global Business Afternoon 2h 00m

Wednesday 30 October WCH16 01 Chemistry Unit 6: Practical Skills in Chemistry II Morning 1h 20m

Wednesday 30 October WEC14 01 Economics Unit 4: Developments In The Global Economy Afternoon 2h 00m

Thursday 31 October WPH16 01 Physics Unit 6: Practical Skills in Physics II Morning 1h 20m

Thursday 31 October WST02 01 Mathematics Statistics S2 Afternoon 1h 30m
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Subject Index: A

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Accounting WAC11 01 Unit 1: The Accounting System and Costing Friday 18 October Afternoon 3h 00m

Accounting WAC12 01 Unit 2: Corporate and Management Accounting Friday 25 October Afternoon 3h 00m
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Subject Index: B

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Biology WBI11 01 Unit 1: Molecules, Diet, Transport and Health Tuesday 08 October Morning 1h 30m

Biology WBI12 01 Unit 2: Cells, Development, Biodiversity and Conservation Friday 11 October Morning 1h 30m

Biology WBI13 01 Unit 3: Practical Skills in Biology I Wednesday 16 October Morning 1h 20m

Biology WBI14 01 Unit 4: Energy, Environment, Microbiology and Immunity Monday 21 October Afternoon 1h 45m

Biology WBI15 01 Unit 5: Respiration, Internal Environment, Coordination and Gene 

Technology

Thursday 24 October Morning 1h 45m

Biology WBI16 01 Unit 6: Practical Skills in Biology II Tuesday 29 October Morning 1h 20m

Business WBS11 01 Unit 1: Marketing and People Tuesday 08 October Afternoon 2h 00m

Business WBS12 01 Unit 2: Managing Business Activities Monday 14 October Afternoon 2h 00m

Business WBS13 01 Unit 3: Business Decisions and Strategy Tuesday 22 October Afternoon 2h 00m

Business WBS14 01 Unit 4: Global Business Tuesday 29 October Afternoon 2h 00m
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Subject Index: C

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Chemistry WCH11 01 Unit 1: Structure, Bonding and Introduction to Organic Chemistry Wednesday 09 October Afternoon 1h 30m

Chemistry WCH12 01 Unit 2: Energetics, Group Chemistry, Halogenoalkanes and Alcohol Monday 14 October Morning 1h 30m

Chemistry WCH13 01 Unit 3: Practical Skills in Chemistry I Thursday 17 October Morning 1h 20m

Chemistry WCH14 01 Unit 4: Rates, Equilibria and Further Organic Chemistry Tuesday 22 October Morning 1h 45m

Chemistry WCH15 01 Unit 5: Transition Metals and Organic Nitrogen Chemistry Friday 25 October Morning 1h 45m

Chemistry WCH16 01 Unit 6: Practical Skills in Chemistry II Wednesday 30 October Morning 1h 20m
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Subject Index: E

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Economics WEC11 01 Unit 1: Markets In Action Thursday 10 October Afternoon 1h 45m

Economics WEC12 01 Unit 2: Macroeconomic Performance and Policy Wednesday 16 October Afternoon 1h 45m

Economics WEC13 01 Unit 3: Business Behaviour Thursday 24 October Afternoon 2h 00m

Economics WEC14 01 Unit 4: Developments In The Global Economy Wednesday 30 October Afternoon 2h 00m
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Subject Index: M

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Mathematics WMA11 01 Pure Mathematics 1 Wednesday 09 October Morning 1h 30m

Mathematics WMA12 01 Pure Mathematics 2 Tuesday 15 October Morning 1h 30m

Mathematics WMA13 01 Pure Mathematics 3 Monday 21 October Morning 1h 30m

Mathematics WMA14 01 Pure Mathematics 4 Monday 28 October Morning 1h 30m

Mathematics WME01 01 Mechanics M1 Friday 11 October Afternoon 1h 30m

Mathematics WME02 01 Mechanics M2 Wednesday 23 October Afternoon 1h 30m

Mathematics WST01 01 Statistics S1 Thursday 17 October Afternoon 1h 30m

Mathematics WST02 01 Statistics S2 Thursday 31 October Afternoon 1h 30m
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Subject Index: P

Subject Examination 

code

Title Date Time Duration

Physics WPH11 01 Unit 1: Mechanics and Materials Thursday 10 October Morning 1h 30m

Physics WPH12 01 Unit 2: Waves and Electricity Tuesday 15 October Afternoon 1h 30m

Physics WPH13 01 Unit 3: Practical Skills in Physics I Friday 18 October Morning 1h 20m

Physics WPH14 01 Unit 4: Further Mechanics, Fields and Particles Wednesday 23 October Morning 1h 45m

Physics WPH15 01 Unit 5: Thermodynamics, Radiation, Oscillations and Cosmology Monday 28 October Afternoon 1h 45m

Physics WPH16 01 Unit 6: Practical Skills in Physics II Thursday 31 October Morning 1h 20m
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